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Para-Equestrian Committee Member
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Family Name,
Name

GERRITSEN, Hanneke

Year of Birth 1946
Nationality Dutch
Languages English, German, Dutch and understand French

Proposed by NF

KNHS

Experience

1955-
1990

1968-
2000

2000-
2004

1990

Equestrian
Background

2006-
2012

2008-
2016

Competed in jumping, eventing and dressage national

Owner dressage stud, bred several talented dressage horses, trained my own horses

Trainer/Coach Dutch Para Equestrian Team incl. Paralympics Athenes

Qualified dressage judge t/m Grand Prix and 5* FEI Para Equestrian judge/TD
Dressage Trainer

Deputy Chair of the Para Equestrian Technical Committee In 2016 re-elected as Deputy
Chair of the PE TC.

Official at 3 Paralympics as Judge/TD/ President of the Judges. Official as Judge/TD/
President of the Judges at many Championships and 3* Competitions. Course Director
for the FEI and KNHS

Experience

1968-
2010

1970 -
1976

Career

1970

Professional

Designer

Member of the city council

Serve at many National and international Committees

Degree / Certification

1968

1990

Education /
Certification

Judge/Trainer Grand Prix Level

Judge Para Equestrian 5* / TD / Steward 3 / Course director FEI

Elected in November 2016 in Tokyo (JPN)





