

Para-Equestrian Committee Member			
Civility	☐ Ms x☐ Mrs ☐ Mr ☐ Dr		
Family Name, Name	GERRITSEN, Hanneke		
Year of Birth	1946		
Nationality	Dutch		
Languages	English, German, Dutch and understand French		
Proposed by NF	KNHS		

	Year	Experience		
Equestrian Background	1955- 1990	Competed in jumping, eventing and dressage national		
	1968- 2000	Owner dressage stud, bred several talented dressage horses, trained my own horses		
	2000- 2004	Trainer/Coach Dutch Para Equestrian Team incl. Paralympics Athenes		
	1990	Qualified dressage judge t/m Grand Prix and 5* FEI Para Equestrian judge/TD Dressage Trainer		
	2006- 2012	Deputy Chair of the Para Equestrian Technical Committee In 2016 re-elected as Deputy Chair of the PE TC.		
	2008- 2016	Official at 3 Paralympics as Judge/TD/ President of the Judges. Official as Judge/TD/ President of the Judges at many Championships and 3* Competitions. Course Director for the FEI and KNHS		
	Year	Experience		
Professional Career	1968- 2010	Designer		
	1970 - 1976	Member of the city council		
	1970	Serve at many National and international Committees		

	Year	Degree / Certification
Education / Certification	1968	Judge/Trainer Grand Prix Level
	1990	Judge Para Equestrian 5* / TD / Steward 3 / Course director FEI